STATE of CALIFORNIA, COUNTY of ORANGE, (1) SEARCH WARRANT and AFFIDAVIT (AFFIDAVIT)

Detective Alexander Kim swears under cath that the facts expressed by him/her inche and inforporated Statement of Probable Cause are true and that based thereon he/she has probable cause to believe and does believe that the articles, property, and persons described below are lawfully seizable pursuant to Penal Code Section 1524 et seq., as indicated below, and are now located at the locations set forth below. by Whetefore, Affiant requests that this Search Warrant be issued.

(Signature of Affiant)	HOBBS SEALING REQUESTED: YE NIGHT SEARCH REQUESTED: YE	
SEARCH W	'ARRANT)	
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA TO ANY PE	ACE OFFICER IN THE COUNTY OF ORANGE	

affidavit, having been this day made before me by Detective Alex Kim that there is probable cause to believe that the property or person described herein may be found at the location(s) set forth herein and that it is lawfully seizable pursuant to Penal Code Section 1524 et seq, as indicated below by "X"(s), in that: property was stolen or embezzled: property or things were used as the means of committing a felony; property or things are in the possession of any person with the intent to use them as a means of committing a public offense, or in the possession of another to whom he or she may have delivered them for the purpose of concealing them or preventing their being discovered:

property or things to be seized consist of any item or constitute any evidence that tends to show a felony has been committed, or tends to show that a particular person has committed a felony; property or things to be seized consist of evidence that tends to show that sexual exploitation of a child, in violation of Section

311.3, or possession of matter depicting sexual conduct of a person under the age of 18 years, in violation of Section 311.11, has occurred or is occurring;

there is a warrant to arrest a person;

a provider of electronic communication service or remote computing service has records or evidence, as specified in Section 1524.3, showing that property was stolen or embezzled constituting a misdemeanor, or that property or things are in the possession of any person with the intent to use them as a means of committing a misdemeanor public offense, or in the possession of another to whom he or she may have delivered them for the purpose of concealing them or preventing their discovery;

property or things to be seized include an tern or any evidence that tends to show a violation of Section 3700.5 of the Labor Code, or tends to show that a particular person has violated Section 3700.5 of the Labor Code;

You are Therefore COMMANDED to SEARCH: (premises, vehicles, persons)

See Attachment "A" incorporated herein by reference at this point.

(Signature of Magistrate)

For the FOLLOWING PROPERTY or PERSONS:

See Attachment "A" and incorporated here n by reference at this point.

AND TO SEIZE IT / THEM IF FOUND and pring it / them forthwith before me, or this court, at the courthouse of this court. This Search Warrant and Affidavit and attached and incorporated Statement of Probable Cause were swort ,2013, at 1030 A.M.A to as true and subscribed before me on this 11 day of Feb Wherefore, I find probable cause for the issuance of this Search Warrant and do issue it. HOBBS SEALING APPROVED:

Page 1 of 6

NIGHT SEARCH APPROVED:

Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Orange, Harbor Justice Center, Dept. $\underline{\mathcal{H}}$

STEPHANIE GEC

DR# 12-05906 ATTACHMENT A

Location to be searched:

The PREMISES known as Backpage.com, Attn: Custodian of Records, located at 2501 Oak Lawn Ave Suite 700 Dallas, TX 75219, described as an internet online community. Fax 214-757-8548 records@backpage.com

Information/Items to be searched for:

Provide the following information as printouts, or on compact disc or DVD all backpage.com user information and accounts associated with Christopher Dorner starting from 01/01/2012 0000 hours until 02/11/2013 0000 hours. The information requested includes:

- a. names, email addresses, and screen names;
- b. physical addresses;
- c. detailed billing records;
- d. start and end dates of accounts and types of transactions;
- e. telephone number and subscriber number;
- f. most recent IP address history [specify a particular date, time, and time zone];
- f. the means and source of payment for such service (including any credit card or bank account number);
- g. Any electronic communications between Dorner and other buyers or sellers.
- h. Any photographs and sales listings posted by Dorner.

Pursuant to an official criminal investigation being conducted by Irvine Police Department, it is hereby ordered that www.backpage.com, upon presentation of this Search Warrant, provide all records described in this Search Warrant. There is probable cause to believe that disclosure of this Search Warrant or the criminal investigation could impede the investigation being conducted. It is hereby ordered that www.backpage.com refrain from directly or indirectly disclosing the existence of this Search Warrant or the criminal investigation related to above listed Post ID numbers or any persons associated therewith until further notice of this court or another court of competent jurisdiction. It is hereby ordered that if for any reason, www.backpa.ec.com alters the service associated with above listed Post ID numbers or any persons associated therewith; www.backpa.ec.com alters the service associated with above legal process or that the alteration of service is related to legal process.

02/15/2013 13:14 949-552-1453 FEDEX OFFICE 0596 PAGE 03

STATEMENT OF PROBABLE CAUSE

Affiant declares under penalty of perjury that the following facts are true and that there is probable cause to believe, and affiant does believe, that the designated articles, property, and persons are now in the described locations, including all rooms, buildings, and structures used in connection with the premises and buildings adjoining them, the vehicles and the persons:

AFFIANT'S TRAINING AND EXPERIENCE

Your affiant, Alexander Kim, has been a Police Officer for the city of Irvine for over 9 years and currently assigned to Investigations. My training and education include a Bachelor of Science in Political Science from California State University, Long Beach. I attended the Rio Hondo Basic Police Academy where I received formal training in investigations into crimes against persons and property. I have attended in excess of 40 specialized training courses, conferences and seminars, including, but not limited to, general investigations, residential/commercial burglaries, classes in narcotics manufacturing/trafficking, street and prison gangs, domestic and international terrorism, hate crimes as well as crimes involvir g robbery, auto theft, fraud, other types of property crimes and crimes against persons.

During my tenure as a Police Officer and Detective, I have made numerous arrests for crimes involving assaults and batteries, doinestic violence, stalking, theft, burglary, drug offenses, other types of property crimes and crimes against persons. During the course of these investigations, I have been able to gain substantial intelligence regarding the means by which these crimes were committed through interviews and cor tact with the victims, suspects, and other detectives.

CURRENT ASSIGNMENT

As a Detective for the Irvine Police Department I have been designated as an investigator for property crimes occurring within the University area of the City of Irvine. In addition to this area of specialty, I also conduct other general investigations as they are assigned.

CURRENT INVESTIGATION

0596

PAGE 04

On 02/03/2013 Irvine Police Department Detectives were called out to the parking structure of 2100 Scholarship, located in the City of Irvine County of Orange, for a murder investigation. It was discovered that two victims, Keith Lawrence and Monica Quan, were shot to death inside Lawrence's vehicle. The evidence located at the crime scene indicated that the couple had been shot multiple times by rounds from a 9mm pistol and the suspect was using a high capacity magazine to fire that many rounds.

On 02/05/2013 Detective Sergeant B. Bingham received a phone call from the Watch Commander at the National City Police Departmen: regarding Los Angeles Police Department equipment that was found and turned in to them. Some of the equipment found included: police uniforms, police duty gear, high capacity magazines for 9mm ammunition, and a badge for Officer Dorner.

Further investigation revealed Dorner was a former Los Angeles Police Department Police Officer who was terminated on 01/09/2009 and lost all appeals to get his job back. A check of Dorner was conducted on social media websites including Facebook.com. It was on the website Facebook.com that a document composed by Dorner entitled "Last Resort" was found. In Dorner's document addressed to America he detailed his employment at the Los Angeles Police Department, the mistreatment he felt he received, and a list of several Los Angeles Police Department Police Officers who contributed to his termination. Amongst the many people he mentions by name Dorner makes mention of the father of Monica Quan, who was identified as retired Los Angeles Police Captain Randal Quan. Randal Quan was Dorner's attorney during the failed appeal to regain Dorner's employment as a police officer with the Los Angeles Police Department.

In Dorner's facebook document he acknowledges some of his friends with thanks and appreciation in a way consistent with a person leaving forever. Amongst the friends he acknowledges was a subject identified as Jason Young. It was also noted that Young was a listed friend on Dorner's Facebook.com page.

Page 4 of 6

02/15/2013 13:14

On 02/06/2013, a search warrant was obtained to search the address at 4931 Sharon Dr, La Palma California in the County of Orange. The search warrant was granted and signed by the Honorable Judge James A. Stotler on 02/06/2013. This address was determined to be the residence Dorner shares with his mother Nancy Ann Dorner (referred to here and after as Nancy) and his sister Natasha Dorner (DOB 04/08/1977, referred to here and after as Natasha). The search warrant that was signed by Honorable Judge James A. Stotler is attached and incorporated as be reference in this declaration as **EXHIBIT 1**. On that same day, the Honorable Judge James A. Stotler signed an arrest warrant for Dorner for the double murder of Quan and Lawrence. During the course of this investigation it was determined that on 02/07/2013 Dorner was responsible for the shooting death of a Riverside Police Department Police Officer.

FEDEX OFFICE

On 02/07/2013, Detective M. Andreozzi interviewed Young who said he met Dorner a year ago. Dorner was a frequent customer at a restaurant Young managed in Nevada so they eventually started to have conversations. Young stated he and Dorner became friends because they shared a common interest in firearms. Young went to the desert on several occasions with Dorner who brought many, but not all, of his firearms. Young advised Dorner had many high powered rifles and tactical firearm accessories. Detective M. Andreozzi provided Young with an email address for all tips and leads involving this investigat on and/or the whereabouts of Dorner.

On 02/09/2013 Young sent an email which was received by Los Angeles Police Department Detective Kimber Davis and eventually forwarded to me. The email contained photos sent to him by Dorner over the past year. The photos were of various firearms, weapon sights, suppressors (silencers), and high capacity magazir es. Young advised that Dorner was planning to sell the weapons, weapon parts, and magazines on the backpage.com website. Based on my training and experience I am aware that backpage com is a website where people post listings for services and products.

Based upon your Affiant's training, experience and conversations that your Affiant had with other Law Enforcement Officers and/or reports that your Affiant has read, your Affiant knows that online sales postings websites such as backpage.com requires sellers to provide information such as a name, email address, and in some cases a credit card number to register with them. Your Affiant knows that subjects who want to conceal sales transactions of property, weapons, illegal sexual activity, or illegal drugs will sometimes utilize online sales postings websites such as backpage.com.

I believe a search of backpage.com records for all accounts associated to Dorner, his email address and phone numbers may provide information of his current address, phone number, credit card numbers. IP addresses, or other email addresses he may be using. It may also show records of Dorner attempting to sell/posting to sell the weapon used to murder Monica Quan and Keith Lawrence.

I know www.backpage.com and their Custodian of Records are located at 2501 Oak Lawn Ave Suite 700, Dallas, TX 75219, but the company requests that search warrants be served via fax to 214-757-8548. Pursuant to Section 1524.2 of the Penal Code and Section 2105 of the Corporations Code, I request that a California search warrant be issued and request that the search warrant may be served upon vww,backpage.com via fax at 214-757-8548.

Based on all of these facts I request a search warrant be issued for the location identified on the face of the warrant, pursuant to PC 1524, for the seizure of said property, or any part thereof, good cause being shown thereof, and the same be brought before this Magistrate or retained subject to the order of the court, or of any court in which the offense(s) in respect to which the property of things taken, triable, pursuant to Section 1536 of the Penal Code.

Items attached and inc	orporated by Reference:	YES	[X]	NO[1
I certify (declare) under p	enalty of perjury that the	foregoing is true	and o	correct.	

NEWPORT BEACH, California

Signature of Affiant

Reviewed by: Ebrahim Baytieh (Telephonic Signature) Date: 02/11/2013 at 0830 [P.M.]

Search Warrant

Page 6 of 6

(Signature of Deputy District Attorney)

0596

SEARCH WARRANT STATE of CALIFORNIA, COUNTY of ORANGE, SEARCH WARRANT AND AFFIDAVIT

(AFFIDAVIT)

Police Officer / Detective Jonathan Sempton declares under penalty of penjury that the facts expressed by him/her in the attached Statement of Probable Cause incorporated hereix by reference at this point, are true and that based thereon he/she has probable cause to believe and does believe that the cricles, properly, and persons described below are lawfully salzable

pursuant to Penal Aods Section 1524, as in: liceted below, and are now located at the locations set forth below. Wherefore, Afficial requests that this Search Warrant be based. NIGHT SEARCH REQUESTED: YES (X) NO (:) (SEARCH WARRANT) THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA TO ANY CALIFORNIA SHERIFF, PEACE OFFICER OR INVESTIGATOR: Proof by affidavil, under penalty of perjury, having been made before me by Peace Officer / Dateodive Jonathan Sampson that there is probable cause to believe that the property or person described hardranay he found at the locations set forth herein and that it is lawfully satisfate procuent to Penal Oode Suction 1524 as indicated below by X (s): When the property was stolen or a ribezzled. CRaX1) When the property or things were used as the means of committing a felony. 图(a)(2) When the property or billings are in the possession of any person with the intent to use them as a means of committing a public offense, or in the possession of emotiver to whom he or she may have delivered them for the 図[(a)(3)] purpose of concealing them or pre-sming them from being discovered. When the property or thirties to be estract complet of any Item or constitute any evidence that tends to show a felony 图((e)(4)] has been committed, or lands to show that a particular person has committed a felony. When the property or things to be selzed constat of evidence that tends to show that sexual exploitation of a child, in □[(a)(5)] Violation of Penal Code Section 31 1.3, or possession of matter depicting sexual conduct of a person under the age of 18 years, in violation of Penal Code Section 311.11, has occurred or is occurring. El(a (5)) When the ka wainen to area a person When a provider of electronic communication service or remote computing service has records or evidence, as specified in Penal Code Section 1524.3, showing that property was stolen or embascied constituting a misdemeanor, 図[(a)(7)] or that property or things are in the possession of any person with the intent to use them as a means of committing a misdementor public offerse, or in the possession of another to whom he or she may have delivered them for the continuous of contensing them or are entire them of the contensing them or are entired them of any evidence that sends to strong the contension of the con (a)(9)) When the property or things to be selzed include a firearm or any other deadly weapon at the score of, or at the premises occupied or under the control of the person arrested in connection with, a domestic violence incident involving a threat to immen life or a physical assertion as provided in subdivision (b) of Section 12028.5. This section does not affect warrantiess seizure a clinerwise authorized by subdivision (b) of Section 12028.6. □[(a)(10)] When the property or things to be neized include a firearm or any other deadly weapon that is owned by, or in the possession of, or in the custody or control of, a person described in scholivision (a) of Section 8102 of the Welfare and Institutions Code.

Ol(a)(11)) When the property or things to be cated include a frearm that is owned by, or in the passession of, or in the custody or control of, a person who is subject to the problibillons regarding finances personal to Section 6389 of the Family Code, if a profibiled lirearm is possessed, owned, in the custody of, or contribed by a person against whom a protective order has been issued pursuant to Section 6216 of the Fainty Code, the person has been lawfully served with that order, and the person has failed to relinquish the firearm as required by law.

You are Therefore COMMANDED to SEARCH: (premises, vehicles, persons) See Attachments A, B, C, and D incorporated herein by reference at this point For the FOLLOWING PROPERTY or PERSONS: See Attachments A-1, B-1, C-1, and D-1 incorporated herein by reference at this point

AND TO SEIZE IT / THEM IF FOUND and bring it / them forthwith before me, or this court, at the countrouse of this court. This Search Warrant and Affigurit and attached and incorporated Statement of Probable Cause were served to as true under permitty of pertury and supplied before me on this Diay of FERURAY 2013, at 2:50 AM. (P.M.) Wherefore, I find probable cause for the Issuado Warrant and do issue it. , NIGHT SEARCH APPROVED: YES (X) NO()

Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Orange, Hereof Justice Center, Dept. C35

ATTACHMENT A

Location(s) to be searched:

The PREMISES known as 4931 Sharon Drive La Palma, CA 90623 further described as a single family residence with a gray composite roof and tan exterior paint. The front door is composed of white painted wood and faces to the south. There is a white colored garage door facing to the south. There is a brick pathway leading from the curb to the front of the home and the numbers 4-9-3-1 are mounted in black lettering on a white background on the south side of the house. This search is to include all sheds, garages and other structures on the premises.

Blue 2005 Nissan Titan Pick-up Truck with California License Plate 7X03191 and VIN# 1N6AA07A65N576179, registered to Christopher J. Domer, Confidential plates to Los Angeles Police Department



ATTACHMENT A-1

Property to be seized:

- Indicia indicating dominion and control of the location or items therein. Especially any bills for phone service, cable, or internet service in which the address is listed as the location of service.
- 2) Handguns and instrumentalities used to commit the crime, such as firearms, magazines, holisters, and ammunition, suppressors, gun ownership or possession information such as manuals, paperwork, receipts, gun cleaning supplies, carrying cases or boxes.
- 3) Plans, maps, diaries, journels, that might provide details of any planning involved in the preparation of and ensuing commission of the crime:
- 4) Personal Identifying Information for Randal Quan, Sylvia Quan, Monica Quan, Ryan Quan and Keith Lawrence
- 5) Any information pertaining to 1230 Scholarship Irvine CA and associated garages including diagrams, maps, directions and other documents.
- floppy/CD-R/RW/DVD-R/RW/+R/RW dista, thumb drives, USB devices, flash memory, etc.), programmable, electronic steel at a salidarial LAS pagers, etc.) tending to extellish evidence of the murder. With regard to any selzed computers/electronic storage media/programmable electronic devices, I further request permission to have the devices/data within the media devices searched to retrieve and/or collect any computer forensic evidence related to this case, tending to establish the murder. The search would include files, e-malls, images, software, operating systems created/deleted/altered files, system configuration, disk drive configurations, date and time, registry information, unallocated/hidden/slack space, e-mall/chat logs, as well as other pertinent data.
 - 7) With respect to computer systems and any Items listed above found during the execution with this Search Warrant, the searching Peace Officers are authorized to seize and book said computer systems and any Items listed above and transfer them to the Irvine Police Department prior to commercing the search of the Items, Furthernore, said search may continue beyond the ten-day period beginning upon issuance of this Search Warrant, to the extent necessary to complete the search on the computer systems and any Items listed above.



02/15/2013 13:14 949-552-1453 FEDEX OFFICE 0596 PAGE

ATTACHMENT B-1

Property to be seized:

Buccal swabs of DNA from the Inside of Christopher Dorner's mouth.



FEDEX OFFICE 05

ALLACHMENT C

Location to be searched:

Facebook
Attn: Security Department
151 University Avenue
Palo Alto, CA 94301
(650) 644-3229 faxsubpoena@fb.com

All Information at Facebook Inc., specifically related to the entire account and all contents therein, attributable to chris.corner.7@facebook.com; that is stored at the premises owned, maintained, controlled, or operated by Facebook, a company headquartered at 151 University Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94301.

A preservation request was submitted by Detective K. Davies on 2-6-2013. The case number associated with this request is #195571



ATTACHMENT C-1

Property to be seized:

All private messages stored and presently contained in, or on behalf of, user chris.domer.7@facebook.com, including received messages, sent messages, deleted messages, and messages maintained in trash or other folders.

All data and information associated with the profile page, including friend lists; groups and networks of which the user is a member; "News Feed" information; "Wall" postings; "Notes;" status updates; links to videos; photographs; articles; and other items; event postings; rejected "Friend" requests; comments; gifts; pokes; tags; and information about the user's access and use of Facebook applications.

A list of all the user's "friends" on Facebook.

All privacy and account settings.

All information about the user's access and use of applications on Facebook.

All records pertaining to communications between Facebook and any person regarding the user or the

All transactional information of all activity of the account, chris.domer.7@facebook.com including the date and time at which the account and profile were created, the internet Protocol ("IP") address at the time of sign up, log files, dates, times, and methods of connecting, ports, dial-ups, and/or locations.

All business records and subscriber information, in any form kept, pertaining to the Facebook User, chris.domer.7@facebook.com, including applications, subscriber's full name, user ID, e-mall address, physical address, date of birth, hornetown, occupation, all screen names associated with the subscriber and/or account, all account names associated with the subscriber, methods of payment, telephone numbers, and detailed billing records

Additionally, I specifically request that the Court enter an order commanding Facebook not to notify any other person, including the subscriber of the user, chiralgoogness-7@facebook.com, of the existence of this search warrant because there is reason to believe that notification of the existence of the warrant will result in (1) endangering the life or physical safety of an individual/victim/witness or other individuals/victims/witnesses yet to be identified (2) the destruction or tampering with evidence; (3) intimidation of potential victims/witness; or (4) otherwise seriously jeopardize the investigation or unduly delay trial.



COM COMPANIAMENTO

現場のようなない。

ATTACHMENT D

Location to be searched:

Los Angeles Police Federal Credit Union 16150 Sherman Way Van Nuys 91406 Attention Lauren Eleuterio FAX: (818) 782-8654



ATTACHMENT D-1

Property to be seized:

All deposit, credit, loan, mortgage and investment accounts in the name of:

Christopher Domer (SSN 60:1-07-7648)

Certified copies of the following documents for the period January 3, 2013 through February 6, 2013, in digital format as follows:

All documents utilized to open or maintain the accounts, or change the account's status including signature cards, changes in terms, account notes, messages and comments.

Any related IP addresses used to open the account or access the account for information or to make changes.

All monthly statements

All debits or credits (front and back) from or into the accounts, including but not limited to, deposit tickets (front and back), checks (front and back), convenience checks (front and back), account transfers, balance transfers, account rejects, payments (front and back), electronic transfers (including ACH), wire transfers and any related offsets.

Declaration of Custodian of Records



STATEMENT OF PROBABLE CAUSE

Affiant declares under penalty of perjury that the following facts are true and that there is probable cause to believe, and affiant does believe, that the designated articles, property, and persons are now in the described locations, including all rooms, buildings, and structures used in connection with the premises and buildings adjoining them, the vehicles and the persons:

AFFIANT'S TRAINING AND EXPERIENCE

Your affiant, Jonathan Sampson, has been a Police Officer for the city of Irvine for 8 years. I am currently assigned to the Investigations Bureau. My training and education include a Bachelor of Arts in Criminal Justice/Public Administration from California State University, Fullerton. I attended the Rio Hondo Basic Police Academy where I received formal training in investigations into crimes against persons and property.

I have attended specialized training courses, conferences and seminars, including, but not limited to, crimes involving child abuse, sexual assault, robbery, auto theft, fraud and other crimes against persons and property. In addition, to those classes, and seminars, I, have worked closely with other Detectives and Officers to learn the importance of computers and cellular telephones in criminal investigations. I also regularly attend quarterly and monthly meetings with other professionals involved in the investigation of sexual assaults, robberies and homicides.

During my tenure as a Police Officer and Detective, I have made numerous arrests for crimes involving robberies, assaults and batteries, domestic violence, stalking and other crimes against persons. I have been the primary case agent on numerous sexual assault investigations. During the course of those investigations, I have been able to gain substantial intelligence regarding the means by which these crimes were committed through interviews and contact with the victims, suspects, and other investigators.

CURRENT ASSIGNMENT

I have been designated as an investigator for ordines against persons occurring within the Crossroads area of the City of Irvine. In addition to this area of specialty, I also conduct other general investigations as they are assigned.



Lawrence and Monica Quan, were that to death inside Lawrence's vehicle while it was parked on the top of a parking structure located at 2100 Scholarship in the city of Irvine. The evidence from the scene indicated that the couple had been shot multiple times by rounds from a 9mm pistol and it was believed that the shooter used a firearm with a high capacity magazine to fire that many rounds.

On Tuesday February 5, 2013, Detective Sgt. Bingham received a phone call from the Watch Commander at National City Police Department regarding a found property report that their Officers were conducting. The Watch Commander told Detective Sgt. Bingham that several police-related items had been found in a dumpster in their city. Included in the found property were leather duty gear, police uniforms with a name badge for Officer Domer, and a high capacity magazine for 9mm rounds. National City Police Officers were able to determine that the Items appeared to be related to the Los Angeles Police Department and contacted them for further Information. LAPD personnel, who were familiar with our murder investigation, edvised the Watch Commander to contact Detective Sgt. Bingham.

Detectives Sanders and Hall went to National City and recovered the Items. They also viewed video surveillance footage that showed a man matching Christopher Domer's description discarding the items into the dumpster. They also spoke with LAPD Personnel regarding Domer. They learned that Domer had been terminated several years earlier in 2007. Domer's former Field Training Officer. Terry Evans, told Detectives that Domer seamed unstable and there were other disciplinary problems during his tenure at LAPD. We also learned that Domer hired Monica Quan's father, Randal Quan, to represent him during his disciplinary process. Randal is a licensed attorney who retired as a Captain from the LAPD. He mainly represents police officers who are facing disciplinary actions. LAPD personnel told us that Randal Quan represented Domer and he was unsuccessful in helping Domer regain employment with the LAPD. We also learned that Domer appeared to harbor a grudge about losing his job as a police officer.

Based on this information, we be an conducting background into Domer. Sgt. Vanderslysveer located a Facebook profile for a subject who appeared to be Dorner. The photograph in the profile matched the photograph we located using DMV's licensing database. The personal information on his page indicated that he resided in La Palma and there were several pictures on the profile of Dorner wearing naval combat and dress uniforms as well as other photographs of him holding



0596

4, 2013 at approximately 0148 hours Dorner wrote,

To: America

Subj. Last resort

Regarding CF# 07-004281

I know most of you who personally know me are in disbellef to hear from media reports that I am suspected of committing such honordous murders and have taken drastic and shocking actions in the last couple of days. You are saying to yourself that this is completely out of character of the man you knew who always were a smile wherever he was seen. I know I will be villified by the LAPD and the media. Unfortunately, this is a necessary evil that I do not enjoy but must partake and complete for substantial change to occur within the LAPD and reclaim my name.

Domer went on to talk about his experience of being investigated by LAPD Internal Affairs for his role in reporting an alleged excessive force incident that occurred between his Field Training Officer Teny Evans and a suspect they had arrested: Domer talked about the injustice that beful him when the review panel decided to terminate his employment. He continued ranting about the fact his appeals were not heard and how upset he was about losing his job. Domer went on to specifically mention

Never allow a LAPPL union attorney to be a retired LAPD Captain, (Quan). He doesn't work for you, your interest, or your name. He works for the department, period. His job is to protect the department from civil lawsuits being filed and their best interest which is the almighty dollar. His loyalty is to the department, not his client. Even when he knowingly knows your innocent and the BOR also knows your innocent after Christopher Gettler stated on videotape that he was kicked and Evans attorney confessed to the BOR off the record that she kicked Gettler.

The Violence of action will be HIGH. I am the reason TAC alert was established. I will bring unconventional and asymmetrical warfare to those in LAPD uniform whether on or off duty. ISR is my strength and your weakness. You will now live the life of the prey. Your RD's and homes away from work will be my AO and battle space. I will utilize every tool within INT collections that I learned from NMITC in Dam Neck. You have misjudged a sleeping glant. There is no conventional threat assessment for me.

